

Bail Matters: 217/2026
State Vs. Vishal Yadav
FIR No. 392/2025
PS: Karawal Nagar
U/s: 109(1)/3(5) BNS &
Sec. 25/27 Arms Act
18.03.2026

Present: Sh. Sachin Kumar and Sh. Pankaj Kumar Sharma,
Ld. Counsels for the applicant/accused Vishal
Yadav.
Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Ankush Raghav, Ld. Counsel for the
complainant.
IO/ASI Yashveer Singh in person.

The case is listed for hearing arguments on the
application for grant of regular bail filed on behalf of the
applicant/accused Vishal Yadav

Verification report filed. However, as per the report,
it has not been mentioned as to whether presence of the
applicant/accused is required for the purpose of any test, or for
the purpose of treatment of the wife of the applicant/accused.

Part arguments heard.

Now, put up for remaining arguments on
19.03.2026.

Let fresh notice be issued to the IO to file report
regarding requirement of the applicant/accused during treatment
of his wife.

Copy of this order be given dasti to the IO.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/18.03.2026