

**Bail Matters: 217/2026**  
**State Vs. Vishal Yadav**  
**FIR No. 392/2025**  
**PS: Karawal Nagar**  
**U/s: 109(1)/3(5) BNS &**  
**Sec. 25/27 Arms Act**

**19.03.2026**

**Present:** Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused Vishal Yadav.  
Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
IO/ASI Yashveer Singh in person.

Reply filed. Copy supplied.

Arguments heard.

Now, put up for orders on **20.03.2026**.

**(PUNEET PAHWA)**  
**Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/**  
**North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/19.03.2026**